118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4791 Version: 1 Name: 4791 first amend to IGA with Buffalo Grove 13-
A5015-02-EG

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement  Status: Approved
Amendment (Highway)

File created: 7/31/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/9/2015 Final action: 9/9/2015

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND
HIGHWAYS)
Department: Transportation and Highways
Other Part(ies): Village of Buffalo Grove, Buffalo Grove, lllinois
Request: Approval of First Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Village of
Buffalo Grove
Goods or Services: This Amendment provides for reimbursement to the Village of Buffalo Grove for
additional costs (estimated County share $326,584.00) incurred for additional engineering services
that were not anticipated in the original Agreement under Section: 13-A5015-02-E.
This First Amendment to Agreement is necessitated by the improvement and is needed to provide a
safe, comfortable and sustainable highway.
The First Amendment has been examined and approved by this Department and by the State’s
Attorney’s Office.
Location: Lake Cook Road, Raupp Boulevard to Hastings Lane in the Village of Buffalo Grove
Section: 13-A5015-02-EG
Centerline Mileage: 1.37
County Board District: 14
Agreement Number: N/A
Agreement Period: N/A
Fiscal Impact: $326,584.00
Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund Account 600-585
Summary: Previously, your Honorable Body approved an Agreement on 7/17/2013 wherein the
Village of Buffalo Grove will be the lead agency for Phase Il design engineering for the improvement,
the County’s share of engineering costs originally estimated as $3,308,440.00. This Amendment
provides for reimbursement to the Village of Buffalo Grove for additional costs (estimated County
share $326,584.00) incurred for additional engineering services that were not anticipated in the
original Agreement under Section: 13-A5015-02-EG.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-4791, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/9/2015 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND
HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Buffalo Grove, Buffalo Grove, Illinois

Request: Approval of First Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Village of Buffalo Grove

Goods or Services: This Amendment provides for reimbursement to the Village of Buffalo Grove for additional costs
(estimated County share $326,584.00) incurred for additional engineering services that were not anticipated in the

original Agreement under Section: 13-A5015-02-E.

This First Amendment to Agreement is necessitated by the improvement and is needed to provide a safe, comfortable and
sustainable highway.

The First Amendment has been examined and approved by this Department and by the State’s Attorney’s Office.
Location: Lake Cook Road, Raupp Boulevard to Hastings Lane in the Village of Buffalo Grove

Section: 13-A5015-02-EG

Centerline Mileage: 1.37

County Board District: 14

Agreement Number: N/A

Agreement Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: $326,584.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund Account 600-585

Summary: Previously, your Honorable Body approved an Agreement on 7/17/2013 wherein the Village of Buffalo
Grove will be the lead agency for Phase Il design engineering for the improvement, the County’s share of engineering
costs originally estimated as $3,308,440.00. This Amendment provides for reimbursement to the Village of Buffalo Grove

for additional costs (estimated County share $326,584.00) incurred for additional engineering services that were not
anticipated in the original Agreement under Section: 13-A5015-02-EG.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

